502950614 08/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2997212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YINGHUI ZHONG	08/22/2014
ZHILING ZHANG	08/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREXEL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3141 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014027739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)257-7580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-972-7734

Email: ipgroupmailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN DOYLE

Address Line 1: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046528-6045WO1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN DOYLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Doyle/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=046528-6045WO1-Assignment#page1.tif source=046528-6045WO1-Assignment#page2.tif source=046528-6045WO1-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502950614 REEL: 033610 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yinghui Zhong, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of 101 Summit Lane, Apt. K-1, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 and Zhiling Zhang, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of 3828 Baring Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented a certain new and useful

NOVEL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING SAME

for which I have executed PCT Application No. PCT/US2014/027739, filed on March 14, 2014.

WHEREAS, Drexel University, with a principal place of business at 3141 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing

1

PATENT REEL: 033610 FRAME: 0917 to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR. Yenghui Zhong 8/22/2014 Yinghui Zhong Date Pennsylvania STATE of Philadelphia COUNTY OF Before me, a notary public in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this day of August, 2014, personally appeared Yinghui Zhong, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded. My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI

Ay Commission Expires April

Date

Zhiling Zhang

STATE of Pennsylvania

SS.

COUNTY OF Philadelphia

Before me, a notary public in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this day of Houst, 20 // personally appeared Zhiling Zhang, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No. 46528-6045WOP1 (00496)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LISA T. WILLIAMS, Motary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 23, 2018